

ê

T.P.(C) No. 353 OF 2003

ITEM No.44

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.353/2003

C. SHOBHANA KUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

J.C.R. NAIR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P N Puri, Adv. for
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that some sort of settlement is likely to be arrived at between the parties and, therefore, he prays that the case may be adjourned for four weeks. Ordered as prayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER